callsign
1/19/2021 8:11 N977LC
1/19/2021 8:56 N100AW
1/19/2021 9:36 LN1327J
1/19/2021 11:51 N300QS
1/19/2021 22:07 N81P
1/19/2021 23:43 EIM274
1/19/2021 23:55 LN8OLJ

ac_type
H25B
BE40
C525
E5S5P
FA20
GLF5
L60

registration

N977LC
N100AW
N1327)
N300QS
N81P
N10274
N8ou

des_rwy

O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

L U G S -

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

Pilot request
Pilot request
FAA assigned
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
FAA assigned



